
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1576
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2000
ACCELERATED IRRIGATION BENEFIT PROGRAMME
GAJENDRA SINGH RAJUKHEDI

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government are contemplating to give special consideration to some States including Madhya Pradesh under 'Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme' for the development of water resources on the lines of Jammu and Kashmir, Himachal Pradesh and north-eastern States;

(b) if so, whether any scheme has been formulated by the Union Government for the purpose; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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